
SD40-2
Diesel Engines

20-2361-1
20-2362-1
20-2363-1
20-2364-1
20-2365-1
20-2366-1

®

GL032902



E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

SD40-2 Diesel Engine

P a r t s
$Price

1.)
NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Handrail(red,white) FC-2150055 10.00
( f ron t&rear ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Handrail(gray,white) FC-2150056 10.00
( f ron t&rear ) (UP) (#9883) (#9900) (#9908)
Handrail(black,blue,white) FC-2150057 10.00
( front&rear) (Conrai l ) (#6358)(#6438)(#6403)
Handrail(gray,yellow) FC-2150058 10.00
( f ron t&rear ) (L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Handrail(black,white) FC-2150059 10.00
( f ront&rear) (Bur l ington) (#876)(#877)(#880)
Handrail(red,yellow) FC-2150060 10.00
( f ron t&rear ) (SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

2.) Shell(red,white,black) FC-2101143 *120.00
( CP ra i l ) (#5596 )
Shell(red,white,black) FC-2101144 *120.00
( CP rail ) (#5600 )
Shell(red,white,black) FC-2101145 *120.00
( CP rail ) (#5647 )
Shell FC-2101146 *120.00
(yellow,gray,red,green,silver)(UP)(#9883)
Shell FC-2101147 *120.00
(yellow,gray,red,green,silver)(UP)(#9900)
Shell FC-2101148 *120.00
(yellow,gray,red,green,silver)(UP)(#9908)
Shell(blue,white,black) FC-2101149 *120.00
( Conrail) (#6358)
Shell(blue,white,black) FC-2101150 *120.00
( Conrail) (#6438)
Shell(blue,white,black) FC-2101151 *120.00
( Conrail) (#6403)
Shell(gray,red,yellow,silver) FC-2101152 *120.00
( L&N) (#8004)
Shell(gray,red,yellow,silver) FC-2101153 *120.00
( L&N) (#8013)
Shell(gray,red,yellow,silver) FC-2101154 *120.00
( L&N) (#8015)
Shell(red,gray,white) FC-2101155 *120.00
(Burl ington)(#876)
Shell(red,gray,white) FC-2101156 *120.00
(Burl ington)(#877)
Shell(red,gray,white) FC-2101157 *120.00
(Burl ington)(#880)
Shell(red,white,black) FC-2101158 *120.00
( S F ) ( # 5 0 4 8 )
Shell(red,white,black) FC-2101159 *120.00
( S F ) ( # 5 1 0 0 )
Shell(red,white,black) FC-2101160 *120.00
( S F ) ( # 5 2 1 3 )

3.) Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100305 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrai l ) (#5596)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100306 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrai l ) (#5596)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100307 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrai l ) (#5596)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100308 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9883)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100309 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9900)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100310 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9908)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100311 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6358)

$Price

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit
3.) Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100312 2.00

(blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6438)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100313 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6403)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100314 2.00
( frosted w/blacknumbers) (L&N)(#8004)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100315 2.00
( frosted w/blacknumbers) (L&N)(#8013)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100316 2.00
( frosted w/blacknumbers) (L&N)(#8015)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100317 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#876)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100318 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#877)
Numberboard ( RF/LR) FG-2100319 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#880)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100320 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5048)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100321 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5100)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100322 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5213)

4.) Handrail(red,white) FC-2101161 15.00
( r igh t ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Handrail(gray,white) FC-2101162 15.00
( r igh t ) (UP ) (#9883) (#9900) (#9908)
Handrail(black,blue,white) FC-2101163 15.00
(r ight ) (Conrai l ) (#6358)(#6438)(#6403)
Handrail(gray,yellow ) FC-2101164 15.00
( r igh t ) ( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Handrail(black,white) FC-2101165 15.00
(r ight ) (Bur l ington) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Handrail(red,yellow) FC-2101166 15.00
( r igh t ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

5.) Airhorns(red) FC-2101173 5.00
(3ch imes ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Airhorns(gray) FC-2101174 5.00
(3ch imes ) (UP ) (#9883) (#9900) (#9908)
Airhorns(blue) FC-2101175 5.00
(3chimes) (Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Airhorns(gray) FC-2101176 5.00
(3ch imes ) ( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Airhorns(gray) FC-2101177 5.00
(3chimes)(Burlington)( # 8 7 6 ) ( # 8 7 7 ) ( # 8 8 0 )
Airhorns(red) FC-2101178 5.00
(3ch imes ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

6.) Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100305 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrai l ) (#5596)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100306 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrai l ) (#5596)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100307 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(CPrai l ) (#5596)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100308 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9883)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100309 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9900)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100310 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(UP)(#9908)
Numberboard (RF/LR) FG-2100311 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6358)

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150055
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150056
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150057
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150058
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150059
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150060
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101143
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101144
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101145
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101146
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101147
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101148
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101149
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101150
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101151
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101152
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101153
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101154
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101155
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101156
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101157
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101158
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101159
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101160
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101161
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101162
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101163
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101164
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101165
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101166
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101173
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101174
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101175
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101176
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101177
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101178
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100305
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100306
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100307
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100308
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100309
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100310
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100311
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100312
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100313
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100314
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100315
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100316
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100317
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100318
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100319
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100320
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100321
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100322
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100305
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100306
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100307
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100308
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100309
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100310
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100311


SD40-2 Diesel Engine

E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

P a r t s
$Price

7a.) Lens(clear) FA-2100029 2.00
(windshield)(27.7x60.5x0.3mm)

7b.) Lens(clear) FA-2100030 1.00
(sidewindows)(12.5x17.5x0.3mm)

7c.) Lens(clear) FA-2100031 1.00
(rearwindows)(12.5x27.5x0.3mm)

10a.)Bulbs(clear)(headlight) CA-0000035 4.00
(6v) (2) (75.0mmlongwiresw/bluemale2pinplug)

10b.)Bulbs(clear)(2)(reverselight) CF-0000026 4.00
(6v)(70.0mmlongwiresw/greenmale2pinplug)

11.) Bu lb (c lear ) (1 ) CD-0000011 3.00
(6v)(125.0mmlongwiresw/blackmale2pinplug)
(d i tch l ights ) (2sets )

12.) Contactspringboard BH-0000066 4.00
(36.0x18.0x29.8x35.4mm)(7silvercontactpads)

13.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)

14.) Screw IA-0000058 0.15
(M2x4.0mm)(roundhead)

15.) Switch(large)(2position) BB-0000006 5.00
16.) Motorcover(gray) BI-0000067 7.00
17.) Screw IA-0000350 0.15

(M2.4x3.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
18.) Screw IA-0000016 0.15

(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)
19.) Brakewhee l ( red ) FC-2101179 3.00

( CP rail ) (#5596 ) (#5600 ) (#5647 )
Brakewheel(yel low) FC-2101180 3.00
( UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Brakewheel (b lue) FC-2101181 3.00
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Brakewheel (gray ) FC-2101182 3.00
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Brakewhee l ( red ) FC-2101183 3.00
(Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Brakewhee l ( red ) FC-2101184 3.00
( SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

20.) Bulbs(clear)(#boardslights) CC-0000052 4.00
(6v) (2) (60.0mmlongwiresw/redmale2pinplug)

21.) Smokeunitfunnel(black)(plastic)AA-0000055 3.00
(13.0x25.0mm)(coneonbottom)(2mountingtabs)

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit
6.) Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100312 2.00

(blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6438)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100313 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Conrail)(#6403)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100314 2.00
( frosted w/blacknumbers) (L&N)(#8004)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100315 2.00
( frosted w/blacknumbers) (L&N)(#8013)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100316 2.00
( frosted w/blacknumbers) (L&N)(#8015)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100317 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#876)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100318 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#877)
Numberboard ( RF/LR) FG-2100319 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(Burlington)(#880)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100320 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5048)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100321 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5100)
Numberboard(RF/LR) FG-2100322 2.00
(blackw/frostednumbers)(SF)(#5213)

$Price

22.) Smokeunit AA-0000056 50.00
(Proto-Sound®2.0)(10.0x12.0x9.3mmbrasscup)
(26.0mmlongmountingposts)

24.) Motormount(black) BI-0000015 15.00
( for3ax le t ruck)

25.) Volumepot BI-0000040 5.00
(bluew/greenboard)

27.) Screw IA-0000035 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)

32.) Screw IA-0000062 0.15
(6/32x12.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsPS2boardstobracket)

33.) Insulator(white) ID-0000025 0.15
(washer)(3.0x6.0x3.0mm)(plastic)
(mountsvoltageregulator&PS2boardstobracket)

34.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)(mountsbrackettochassis)

35.) Bracket ( Aluminum) IH-0000341 6.00
( formountingPS2boardstochassis)

36.) Boards AE-0000001 *200.00
(Proto-Sound®2.0)(w/Rommemory)(5vboard)

37.) Insulator(clear) ID-0000024 0.15
(13.0x19.0x0.1mm)(singlehole)
(mountsvoltageregulator&PS2boardstobracket)

38.) Screw IA-0000012 0.15
(M3x14.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)

39.) Screw(yellowZinc) IA-0000001 0.15
(M2.5x6.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)

42a.)Motor(RS-385PH) BE-0000118 25.00
(8.2x23.0mmwormgear)(13.5mmlongthreads)
(9.0x27.0mmwhiteflywheelw/blackstripes)
(w/blackplastictachboardbracket)

42b.)Motor BE-0000119 25.00
(RS-385PH)(8.2x23.0mmwormgear)
(13.5mmlongthreads)(9.0x27.0mmblackflywheel)

43.) Rubberband BI-4500004 0.50
( holds wires tomotors )

44.)

45a.)Contactspringbase(black) BH-0000001 2.00
(plas t ic ) ( for1male2pinplug)

45b.)Contactspringbase(black) BH-0000056 3.00
(plast ic ) ( for2male2pinplugs)

46.) Contactspring(copper) IE-0000015 0.50
47.) Batteryleads BC-0000158 6.00

(195.0mmlongwiresw/blacksmallmale2pinplug)
(215.0mmlongwiresw/batterychargerjack)

48.) Battery(white) BG-4000001 10.00
(8.4volts)(re-chargable)(nickel-cadium)

50.) Chassis(57.0x385.0mm) DH-2100039 *20.00

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Handrail(red,white) FC-2101167 15.00
( le f t ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Handrail(gray,white) FC-2101168 15.00
( l e f t ) (UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Handrail(black,blue,white) FC-2101169 15.00
( le f t ) (Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Handrail(gray,yellow) FC-2101170 15.00
( l e f t ) ( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Handrail(black,white) FC-2101171 15.00
( le f t ) (Bur l ington) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Handrail(red,yellow) FC-2101172 15.00
( l e f t ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101179
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101180
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101181
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101182
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101183
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101184
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101167
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101168
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101169
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101170
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101171
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101172
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100312
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100313
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100314
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100315
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100316
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100317
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100318
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100319
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100320
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100321
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100322
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100029
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100030
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100031
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/CF-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/CD-0000011
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000066
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000056
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000350
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000062
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000067
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000040
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000052
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000055
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000056
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000341
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000118
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000119
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000158
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2100039


E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

P a r t s
$Price

51.) Screw IA-0000038 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)

52.) Pilot(blackw/whitesteps) DG-2150045 15.00
( CP rail ) (#5596 ) (#5600 ) (#5647 )
Pilot(grayw/whitesteps) DG-2150046 15.00
( UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Pilot(blackw/1whitestep) DG-2150047 15.00
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Pilot DG-2150048 15.00
(blackw/yellowstripes&steps)
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Pi lot (red) DG-2150049 15.00
(Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Pilot(silverw/yellowsteps) DG-2150050 15.00
( SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

53.) Pin(black)(6.7x7.2x5.7mm) IG-0000024 1.00
54.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000044 0.50
55.) E-clip(2.5x6.0x0.5mm) IF-0000004 0.15
56.) Bracket(black) IH-0000127 3.00
57.) Truck(black) DA-2050018 *35.00
58.) Speaker BF-0000022 10.00

(STAR)(FR-050-A1421)(16ohms)(5W)
59.) Screw IA-0000141 0.15

(M3x16.0mm)(roundhead)(self-drillingthreads)
60.) Fuel tank FC-2101185 *20.00

(blackw/redmarkings)
( CP rail ) (#5596 ) (#5600 ) (#5647 )
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
(Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Fuel tank FC-2101186 *20.00
(grayw/redmarkings)
( UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Fuel tank FC-2101187 *20.00
(silverw/redmarkings)
( S F ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

61.) Truckside(black)(LF/RR) FC-2100293 9.00
(3ax le ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
(Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Truckside(silver)(LF/RR) FC-2101188 9.00
(3ax l e ) (UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
( SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

62.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)

63.) Truckside(black)(RF/LR) FC-2100297 9.00
(3ax le ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
(Burlingto n ) ( # 8 7 6 ) ( # 8 7 7 ) ( # 8 8 0 )
Truckside(silver)(RF/LR) FC-2101189 9.00
(3ax l e ) (UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
( SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

64.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)

65.) Screw IA-0000038 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)

66.) Snowplow(black) FH-2130001 4.00
( CP rail ) (#5596 ) (#5600 ) (#5647 )
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit
$Price

66.) Snowplow(gray) FH-2130004 4.00
( UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Snowplow(red) FH-2130018 4.00
(Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Snowplow(silver) FH-2130012 4.00
( SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

67.) Screw IA-0000038 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)

68.) T-bar(4.0x20.0mm)(plastic) IG-0000001 0.50
69.) Proto-Coupler® DD-0000032 10.00

(Proto-Coupler®2.0)(51.0mmlong)
70.) Washer(4.5x10.0x0.5mm) ID-0000009 0.15
71.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000022 0.50

(6.5x14.0mm)(w/0.5mmthickwire)
72.) E-clip(3.5x9.0x0.6mm) IF-0000009 0.15
NS.) Sand fill cap ( red ) FC-2101190 1.00

(bo th ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Sand fill cap(gray) FC-2101191 1.00
( rea r ) (UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Sand fill cap(yellow) FC-2101192 1.00

Sand fill cap(blue) FC-2101193 1.00

Sand fill cap(gray) FC-2101194 1.00

Sand fill cap(gray) FC-2101195 1.00

Sand fill cap ( red ) FC-2101196 1.00
( nose) (Bur l ington) (#876)(#877)(#880)
Sand fill cap(silver) FC-2101197 1.00
( rea r ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)
Sand fill cap ( red ) FC-2101198 1.00
( nose ) (SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

NS.) Li f t r ing(red) FC-2101199 0.50
( CP rail ) (#5596 ) (#5600 ) (#5647 )
Lif tr ing(gray) FC-2100390 0.50
( UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Lif tr ing(blue) FC-2101200 0.50
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Lif tr ing(gray) FC-2101201 0.50
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Lif tr ing(gray) FC-2101202 0.50
(Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Liftring(silver) FC-2100658 0.50

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

( no se ) (UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )

( both) (Conra i l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)

( bo th ) ( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)

( rear ) (Bur l ington) (#876)(#877)(#880)

( SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )
NS.) Builder'splate(brass) FC-2101203 4.00

( brassw/blackbackground)(GM)(3.0x10.0mm)
NS.) Windshieldwipers(black)(plastic) FC-2100458 1.00
NS.) Fan shroud(red) FC-2101204 4.00

( CP ra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Fan shroud(gray) FC-2101205 4.00
( UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Fan shroud(blue) FC-2101206 4.00
( Conra i l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Fan shroud(gray) FC-2101207 4.00
( L&N ) ( # 8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Fan shroud(gray) FC-2101208 4.00
( Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Fan shroud(silver) FC-2101209 4.00
(SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

SD40-2 Diesel Engine

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101185
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101186
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101187
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100293
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101188
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100297
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101189
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101190
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101191
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101192
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101193
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101194
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101195
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101196
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101197
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101198
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101199
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100390
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101200
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101201
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101202
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100658
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101203
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100458
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101204
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101205
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101206
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101207
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101208
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101209
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000141
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000127
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000044
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150045
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150046
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150047
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150048
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150049
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150050
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2050018
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130004
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130018
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130012
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000032


E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

P a r t s
$Price

NS.) Fan( l ightgray) FC-2100231 2.00
(large)(10blades)(20.2mmdiameter)

NS.) Pin(black) ( forfan) FC-2100691 1.00
NS.) Vent housing ( red,white,black)FC-2101210 4.00

(r igh t rear ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent housing ( red,white,black)FC-2101211 4.00
( le f t rear ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent housing ( gray ) FC-2101212 4.00
( rea r ) (UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Vent housing ( blue) FC-2101213 4.00
(rear ) (Conra i l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Vent housing ( gray ) FC-2101214 4.00
( rea r ) ( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Vent housing ( gray ) FC-2101215 4.00
(rear ) (Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Vent housing ( silver) FC-2101216 4.00
( rea r ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

NS.) Vent(red,white,black) FC-2101217 2.00
(r igh t rear ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101218 2.00
(r igh t rear ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent(red,white,black) FC-2101219 2.00
( le f t rear ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101220 2.00
( le f t rear ) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent ( gray ) FC-2101221 2.00
( rea r ) (UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900 ) (#9908 )
Vent ( blue) FC-2101222 2.00
(rear ) (Conra i l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
Vent ( gray ) FC-2101223 2.00
( rea r ) ( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Vent ( gray ) FC-2101224 2.00
(rear ) (Bur l ington) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Vent ( silver) FC-2101225 2.00
( rea r ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

NS.) Vent housing ( red) FC-2101226 3.00
(beh indcab) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent housing ( gray ) FC-2101227 3.00
(beh indcab) (UP ) (#9883) (#9900) (#9908)
Vent housing ( blue) FC-2101228 3.00
(behindcab)(Conrai l ) (#6358)(#6438)(#6403)
Vent housing ( gray ) FC-2101229 3.00
(beh indcab) (L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Vent housing ( gray ) FC-2101230 3.00
(behindcab)(Burlington)(#8 7 6 ) ( # 8 7 7 ) ( # 8 8 0 )
Vent housing FC-2101231 3.00
(silver,black,yellow,red)(behindcab)
( r igh t ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)
Vent housing ( red) FC-2101232 3.00
(silver,black,yellow,red)
(beh indcab) ( le f t ) (SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

NS.) Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101233 2.00
(beh indcab) (CPra i l ) (#5596) (#5600) (#5647)
Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101234 2.00
(beh indcab) (UP ) (#9883) (#9900) (#9908)
Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101235 2.00
(behindcab)(Conrai l ) (#6358)(#6438)(#6403)
Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101236 2.00
(beh indcab) (L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101237 2.00
(behindcab)(Burlington ) ( # 8 7 6 ) ( # 8 7 7 ) ( # 8 8 0 )
Vent ( red) (behindcab) FC-2101238 2.00
( r igh t ) ( SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit
$Price

NS.) Vent ( r e d ) FC-2101239 2.00
(beh indcab) ( le f t ) (SF ) (#5048) (#5100) (#5213)

NS.) Lens(clear) FA-2100032 1.00
(rearrightsidewindow)(11.0x13.5x0.3mm)

NS.) Engineer(whiteman) FI-0000001 5.00
NS.) Engineer(blackman) FI-0000030 5.00
NS.) Engineerbase(gray) FI-0000025 1.00

(r ights ide)(newdesign)
NS.) Brakemanbase(gray) FI-0000024 1.00

(lef ts ide)(newdesign)
NS.) L.E.D.(yellow)(warninglight) CE-0000023 4.00

(160.0mmlongwiresw/yellowmale2pinplug)
NS.) Wireclip(white) IH-0000314 1.00

(plastic)(4.0x4.6x4.0mm)
NS.) L.E.D.s(green) CE-0000024 5.00

( frontmarkerl ights)(6v)(2)
(100.0mmlongwiresw/yellowmale2pinplug)

NS.) L.E.D.s(red) CE-0000025 5.00
(rearmarker l ights) (6v) (2)
(100.0mmlongwiresw/yellowmale2pinplug)

NS.) Lens(clear) FA-2100033 1.00
(ditchlight)(1.5x3.3mm)

NS.) Screw IA-0000205 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
(mountssmokeunitfunnel)

NS.) Wirestrap(black)(metal)(small) IH-0000012 1.00
NS.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15

(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)(mountsfueltank)
NS.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15

(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsspeaker,smokeunit,toppick-upinsulator)

NS.) Bracket(brass) IH-0000279 2.00
(6.0x8.3mm)(2.8mmstep)(mountsspeaker)

NS.) Bracket(black) IH-0000342 1.00
(11.0x20.0x1.0mm)(2mountingholes)
(connectsbothsidesoffueltank)

NS.) Screw IA-0000021 0.15
(4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)(mountsfueltankbracket)

NS.) Insulator(black) BD-0000009 2.00
(top)(square)(pick-up)

NS.) Insulator(black) BD-0000001 2.00
(pick-up)(bottom)(square)(plastic)

NS.) Nut(nickel) IC-0000008 0.50
(2.5x5.0x7.0mm)(formountingpick-up)

NS.) Pick-up BD-0000013 5.00
(8.0x11.0mmroller)(24.0mmlong)

NS.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000015 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)

NS.) Bulbs(clear)(cabinteriorlights) CG-0000052 4.00
(140.0mmlongwiresw/yellowmale2pinplug)

NS.) Grommet(black) IH-0000010 0.50
(4.5x5.0mm)(rubber)

NS.) Bracket(black) IH-0000309 2.00
(right)(metal)(6.5x10.0mm(7.5mmstep)
( formountingcabinteriorbulbstomotorcover)

NS.) Bracket(black) IH-0000343 2.00
(left)(metal)(6.5x10.0mm(7.5mmstep)
( formountingcabinteriorbulbstomotorcover)

NS.) Screw IA-0000350 0.15
(M2.4x3.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
(mountsinteriorlightsbracket)

*RequiresExchange
All partsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

SD40-2 Diesel Engine

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100231
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100691
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101210
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101211
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101212
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101213
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101214
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101215
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101216
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101217
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101218
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101219
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101220
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101221
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101222
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101223
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101224
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101225
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101226
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101227
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101228
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101229
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101230
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101231
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101232
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101233
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101234
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101235
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101236
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101237
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101238
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101239
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100032
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100033
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000205
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000350
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000314
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000279
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000342
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000309
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000343
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000030
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000013
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000052


E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

P a r t s
$Price

NS.) Voltageregulator(LM2937ET) AG-0000032 3.00
NS.) Screw IA-0000016 0.15

(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsvoltageregulator,speakercone)

NS.) Wirenut(yellow) BI-4500003 0.25
NS.) Bracket(black) IH-0000042 4.00

(battery)(verticalmount)(plastic)
NS.) Bracket(black) IH-0000344 3.00

(metal)(21.7x35.5mm)(4.0mmsteps)
( formountingbatterybracket)

NS.) Screw IA-0000296 0.15
(M3x3.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsbatterybrackets,rear#boardsbracket)

NS.) Speakercone(black) BF-0000014 2.00
(plastic)(11.0x38.0mm)(shavedon2sides)

NS.) Batterychargerjack(complete) BG-0000001 3.00
NS.) Screw IA-0000058 0.15

(M2x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsbatterychargerjack,bell)

NS.) Tachboard AG-0000047 6.00
(w/1.5mmspacerbetweenboard&opticalsensor)

NS.) Tractiontire(black) DE-0000018 0.75
(rubber)(4.0x17.0mm)

NS.) Bracket(black)(metal) IH-0000345 4.00
(mounts#boardslightsbrackettomotorcover)

NS.) Bu lbs (c lear ) (6v ) (2 ) CC-0000054 4.00
(50.0mmlongwiresw/blackmale2pinplug)
(rear#boardsl ights)

NS.) Wireharness(black) BC-2200028 3.00
( forProto-Couplers)

NS.) Wireharness BC-0000159 4.00
(90.0mmlongred&black wiresw/eyelets)
(powerwiresfrompick-up)

NS.) Wireharness BC-0000160 4.00
(blackmale4pinplug)(powerwiresforsmokeunit)

NS.) Wireharness BC-0000161 4.00
(blackmale5pinplug)(powerwiresformotors)

NS.) Wireharness BC-0000162 10.00
(blackmale7pinplug)(w/tachboard)

NS.) Wireharness BC-0000163 25.00
(blackmale12pinplug)(mainwireharness)

NS.) Bell(black)(small) FC-2101240 3.00
( CP rail ) (#5596 ) (#5600 ) (#5647 )
( Conrai l ) (#6358) (#6438) (#6403)
( L&N) (#8004) (#8013) (#8015)
(Bur l ing ton) (#876) (#877) (#880)
Bell(gray)(small) FC-2101241 3.00
( UP ) (#9883 ) (#9900) (#9908)
Bell(si lver)(small) FC-2101242 3.00
( SF ) (#5048 ) (#5100 ) (#5213 )

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

SD40-2 Diesel Engine

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101240
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101241
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101242
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000296
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000258
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000344
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000345
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000032
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000047
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000018
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000054
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2200028
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000159
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000160
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000161
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000162
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000163


E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

63

59

13

35

37

33
32

12

61

56

28

26

72
71

70

69

68

66

65

52

23

57

55

54

53

51

52

60

58

31

30

38

15

36

24
25

13

49

50

17

18

16

19

40 41

22

21

48

47

10

11

9

8

20

7

43

42

2

45

105

44

1

1

4

34

64

2714

29

67

39

3

46

62

6

SD40-2 Diesel Engine
Engine Parts



E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

Smoke Unit Proto-Sound® 2.0

S m o k e U n i t P a r t s
$Price

1.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)

2.) Gasket(burntorange) IB-0000006 2.00
(forstandardsmokeunit)(25.0x37.0mm)(0.5mmthick)

3.) Screw IA-0000120 0.15
(M1.4x3.0mm)(roundhead)

4.) Fan impeller(black) AI-0000019 2.00
(plast ic)(forsmokeunit)

5.) Heating elements AI-0000018 2.00
( forsmokeunit)

6.) Wick ( white) AA-0000001 1.00
( forsmokeuni t ) (4" long)(soldasapair )
(requires2wickspersmokeunit)

7.) Motor BE-0000041 5.00
( forsmokeunit)(wireharnessnotincluded)

All partsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

2

4

7

3

5

1

6

1

www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000120
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/AI-0000019
www.mthtrains.com/part/AI-0000018

